PAPUA.



No. 8 of 1940.

AN ORDINANCE

To Amend the "Royal Papuan Constabulary Ordinance, 1939."

H. W. CHAMPION.

[L.S.]

15th August, 1940.

B^E it ordained by the Lieutenant-Governor of the Territory of Papua, in pursuance of the powers conferred by the *Papua Act*, 1905-1934, as follows:—

- 1. (1) This Ordinance may be cited as the Royal short title and Papuan Constabulary Ordinance, 1940.
- (2) The Royal Papuan Constabulary Ordinance, 1939, is in this Ordinance referred to as the Principal Ordinance.
- (3) The Principal Ordinance as amended by this Ordinance may be cited as the *Royal Papuan Constabulary Ordinance*, 1939-1940.

Royal Papuan Constabulary Ordinance, 1940.

Repeal of Sections Thirty-three and Thirty-four of the Sections 33 and Principal Ordinance are repealed.

Ordinance.

Amendment of s. 35 of Principal Ordinance is amended by omitting the words "declared as aforesaid".

Passed in Council this fifteenth day of August, in the year of Our Lord One thousand nine hundred and forty.